Page 1 of 1 □ SERVICE PROVIDER □ TRUSTEES

This AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into this September 1, 2022 as pursuant to the Public Contract Code 10700, *et seq.*, by and between the Trustees of the California State University on behalf of

Campus, hereafter referred to as Trustees, and	Amendment No.:	0	0	Project No.:
The California State University, Office of the Chancellor	2	180124	Design Professional	N/A
Service Provider, hereafter referred to as Service Provider.	CSU Vendor ID	License Number:	services:	DIR No.:
SitelogIQ, Inc.	No.: 12227	11120	No (GP-8a)	N/A

WITNESSETH: That the Service Provider in consideration of the statements and conditions herein contained, agrees to furnish labor, materials, and equipment and to perform work necessary to complete, in a skillful manner the following: Provide services to the CSU for the implementation of the Systemwide Solar Storage Program.

Agreement No. 180124, dated August 1, 2018, is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. This Amendment No. 2 exercises the option to extend the term of Agreement No. 180124 for an additional one (1) year period from September 1, 2022, to September 1, 2023, with one (1) option to extend the term of Agreement No. 180124 remaining.
- 1.2 Except as expressly provided herein, all terms and conditions of Agreement No. 180124 remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Service Provider shall not perform services in excess of the Agreement without prior written authorization to proceed from the Trustees. Service Provider shall report to California State University, Capital Planning, Design and Construction.

Trustees of the California State University						Service Provider							
Campus						Firm Name							
-						SitelogIQ, Inc.							
By (Trustees' Authorized Signature)						By (Authorized Signature)							
• 0	John Gajan John Gajan (Aug 26, 2022 09:38 PDT)												
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing						Printed Name and Title of Person Signing							
Elvyra F. San Juan, Assistant Vice Chancellor						John Gajan, Interim President							
Address of Campus Project Administrator					Address of Service Provider								
401 Golden Shore; Long Beach, CA 90802					1512 Silica Avenue; Sacramento, CA 95815								
SCO Acct Fund Sub Fund Data:	Agency	Yr.	Ref/Item	Cate	gory I	rogram	Elem	ent	Compon	entChapter	Fiscal Y 22/23	r. Legal Ref. 3	
Fund Name PS Account PS					und	PS Dept	t. ID	PS I	Program	PS Class	PS P	roject/Grant	
Amount Encumbered I hereby certify upon my personal						ge that bu	dgeted	funds	s are avai	lable for the p	period and	purpose of the	
\$ 0.00													
Amount of Increase						~							
\$ 0.00 Signature of Accounting Office						g 29, 2022 15:05 F	DT)				Date C)8/29/2022	
Amount of Decrease I hereby certify that I have examined the written Agreement and find the same to be in accordance									with the				
\$ 0.00 requirements of California State University Contract Law. G. ANDREW JONES, General Counsel									l				
Total Amount Encumbered													
\$ 0.00 By Attorney					Xanath (pronounced Shawna) McKeever (Sep 6, 2022 12:00 PDT)						Date 09/06/2022		

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Agreement. The exchange of copies of this Agreement by electronic mail in "portable document format" (".PDF") form or by other similar electronic means shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Agreement and shall have the same effect as copies executed and delivered with original signatures.

ACORD [®] CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 3/1/2023								DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/26/2021			
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.											
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
PRC	Additional				CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No, Ext):						
Kansas City MO 64112-1906 (816) 960-9000						E-MAIL ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
	URED SitelogIQ, Inc.	INSURER A : Zurich American Insurance Company INSURER B : American Guarantee and Liab. Ins. Co.					<u>16535</u> 26247				
142	27617 Reynolds Enterprises Inc. DBA IDS Tower, 80 South 8th Street										
	Minneapolis MN 55402				INSURER D : INSURER E :						
	OVERAGES IESER01 CER	TIFIC		NUMBER: 1459929		KF:		REVISION NUMBER:	xx	XXXXX	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	I YPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIN	NITS		
А	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	Y	GLO3004954-01		3/1/2022	3/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 10,000		
	X Ded: \$5K X CONT. LIAB							MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGO	,)0,000)0,000	
А	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	Y	BAP3004955-01		3/1/2022	3/1/2023	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ \$ 2,00	00,000	
	X ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per person)		XXXXX	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							BODILY INJURY (Per accider PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ XX	XXXXX XXXXX Applicable	
В	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	Y	Y	AUC 077705001		3/1/2022	3/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,0)00,000)00,000	
_	X DED RETENTION \$ \$0		Y	W/22004051_01		2/1/2022	2/1/2022	X PER OTH-	\$ XX	XXXXX	
A	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	ND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N		WC3004951-01		3/1/2022	3/1/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMI		00,000 00,000	
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	_ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedul	e, may b	e attached if mor	e space is require	ed)			
214											
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION	See Atta	chments			
14599290 Evidence of Insurance 0					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988 2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.